
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

8AC-EUR2331 Remedial Action Plan and Risk Assessment
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 9:28 AM
To: "Huguet, Tyler" <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>
Cc: "Walker6, Julie (SPAC/PSPC) (elle-la / she-her)" <Julie.Walker6@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Rive, Alix (SPAC/PSPC) (elle-la /
she-her)" <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe
(ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "karen.kharatyan"
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt October 9, 2024, of the request for extension to provide response to
comments. The deadline for response is now November 1, 2024.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
[Quoted text hidden]
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